

ANDOUGH

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14913

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

P

COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

\*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHTTERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/14/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 21-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE WYMER PORTALS & AMD PROJECT LOCATED IN MORGANTOWN, WEST VIRGINIA, (MONONGALIA CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 1:00 PM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE 2010 APR 14 PM 1:08 THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN WV PIRCH/SNS  $\mathsf{DMSION}$ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE 39

100101563

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia **Hequest for** Department of Administration **Quotation** Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14913

\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF \*\*\*

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE T CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/						
BID OPENING DATE:	1	04/14/	2010	BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	4 D D T T Y		neouent 1	LAT ALL DOTENTED	DIDDEDG INGLUDE	
	1			HAT ALL POTENTIAL D FAX NUMBER.	RIDDEKS INCLUDE	
	ILLETK	EHATL	ADDRESS AN	D FAX NUMBER.		
	ALL PO	TENTIA	BIDDERS	ARE REQUESTED TO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
	1			THE PRE-BID. BID		***************************************
	[		1	DISMISSAL OF THE		
	1	5	3	, WILL BE PERMITT		
	BIDDER	RS WHO	ARRIVE AFT	ER CONCLUSION OF	THE TECHNICAL	
				, BUT DURING ANY		
	ı			OT BE PERMITTED T	O SIGN THE	
	ATTENI	DANCE S	HEET.			
	DIDECT	TONO T	o portion.			
	\$		O PREBID:	OF MORGANTOWN, T	AVE THE DIEDDONT	
	1	Ti de la companya de	1	RT. 119 NORTH TO		i i
	1			ES AND TURN LEFT		
	1			ON THE LEFT .3 MI		
Workstone Control of the Control of	1			T FIRST PROBLEM A		
	ROAD T	O THE	LEFT PAST	MOUNTAIN VISTA DR	IVE.	
	1		l .	NS MAY BE OBTAINE	_	
***	1		l'	ST., SE, CHARLES		
				PAYMENT OF \$25.00		
	1		BE ACCEPT	MADE BY CHECK OR	HONET UKDEK.	
	NO CAS	ou wirr	DE ACCEP	[ D ·		
	EXHIB	IT 5				
		- , —	[	,		
	3		l ž	-1D-5 PROVIDES THA		
-	4		1	PROVEMENT CONSTRU		
				THAT SUBMITS A BID		***************************************
				TIME AN AFFIDAVIT		ATTENDAMENT
				LOSED PURCHASING		***************************************
				D WITH THE BID AS E WITH THE PROVIS		
	1			WEST VIRGINIA COD		
	יט לעגן	IMI IER				
			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONU	MENERAL MENERAL MENERAL MENERAL MENERAL MENERAL MENERAL MENERAL MENERAL DIE MENERAL MENERAL MENERAL MENERAL ME	
SIGNATURE	mà	KN	ooddle	1 ESEPHONE 7	394397 DATE	4/13/10
TITLE DY	1 1	1 F	IN O			TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L/19	1 a CV	<u>/                                    </u>	$\underline{}$	101563		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

# Request for

RFQ NUMBER DEP14913

3

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** ローエの DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

02/17/	2010		1001001001000000000			HIP VIA		FOB	2000000	FREIGHTTERMS
OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2010	Berson service	199440000000000000000000000000000000000	P	ID	OPENING TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEI	W NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
-	SUBMIT	THE S	IGNED	PURC	HASING	AFFIDA	VIT	WITH THE BID		
	SHALL	RESULT	IN D	ISQUA	LIFICA <sup>*</sup>	TION OF	รบ	CH BID.		
	NOTICE	TO PP	OCEED	. TU	TE COM	TDACT T	СТ	O BE PERFORMED		
	WITHIN	365 C	ALEND	AR DA	YS AFTI	IRACI 1 Fr the	NOT	ICE TO PROCEED		
	IS REC	EIVED.	UNL	ESS 0	THERWIS	SE SPEC	IFI	ED, THE FULLY		
	EXECUT	ED PUR	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL	BE CON	SID	ERED NOTICE TO		-
	PROCEE					4				
2	C	LATION	. TU	E DID	COTOD (	)	11 4 6	ING RESERVES T		
***************************************	RIGHT	TO CAN	CEL T	HIC U	CLIUK ( Natear	JF PURC T TMMEN	TAT	ING RESERVES I ELY UPON WRITT	HE	
	NOTICE	TO TH	E VEN	DOR T	F THE A	4ATFRIA	LAI	OR WORKMANSHIP	⊏ IA	
	SUPPLI	ED ARE	OF A	N INF	ERIOR (	DUALITY	OR	DO NOT CONFOR	М	
	WITH T	HE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF TH	IE BID	AND	CONTRACT	••	
	HEREIN	٠								
	MACE D	ATEC.	TUE C	0 N T D A	CTOD OF		1	40700 01111 54		
	THE HI	AIES:	INC C	UNIKA	DEDAD	LWENT U	NIK	ACTOR SHALL PA ABOR MINIMUM W	Y	
	RATES	AS EST	ABI TS	HFD F	DELAK!	INCAL TA	רט	UNTY, PURSUANT	A 6	
	TO WES	T VIRG	INIA	CODE	21-5A.	ET,SEQ		ORTI, TORSOART		
	(PREVA	ILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY	TO THI	SP	ROJECT.)		
	4 D D T T D	ATTON.	A 3.134							
	TNTEDE:	ST EUD	ANY	REFE	RENCES	MADE T	O A	RBITRATION OR		
	REDUTE	SI FUR FN RV	CTATE	1 1 1 1 2	DUE (E)	CEPI F	UK	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT		
	OR IN	ANY AM	FRICA	N TNS	TITHTE	UE VBC	HTT	ECTS DOCUMENTS		
	PERTAI	NING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT A	RE HER	EBY	DELETED.		
							l			
		S' COM				OR IS R	EQU	IRED TO PROVID	E	
.	A CERT	IFICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS" (	COMPENS	ATI	ON IF SUCCESSF	UL	
	ALL OF	THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED REIG	W WIII	RF	A REQUIREMENT		
[0	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:			e er registastastas	~ ~	- stance we do it in 11 in 11 i		
	/ <b>/ / / / · · · ·</b> · ·	NOUE ***								
1	UE CUMI	NSURAN Mercia	LE: S	UCCES	SFUL VE	NDOR S	HAL	L FURNISH PROD NCE PRIOR TO	F	
	J. CUIII	ILLICIA	r acid				. 1			
ATURE -		<b>Э</b>		SEERE	ÆRSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AT				
AL	nat	<u>1. VV</u>	10d0	lly	7	35	97	394397	ATE	4/13/10
Presio	1 1	FE	N 8	~ ~ 1	0156				IGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

Ö

RFO NUMBER DEP14913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/14/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK. IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 写 EPHON ろろり

00101563



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

DEP14913

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
T 601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b>	SHIPVIA			D.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:	······································	04/14/	2010			RTD	OPENING	TIME OR	:30PM
LINE	QUA		GOD	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER			TRICE UI	
				NO	WESWINGSWIE EN		UNI	PRICE	AMOUNT
	8.00-64	3-9748	OR W	WW.AV	CAN CONTACT S.OSMRE.GOV ******				
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE				THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT L COMP	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE 1900	DE 21-11-2 R RFORM CONTRA . THE WEST OWERED TO IS FOR A CONTR WEST VIRGIN KANAWHA BLVD WV 25305, PH	CTIN VIRG SUE ACTO IA D	G WORK I INIA CON THE CONT RS LICEN IVISION BLDG. 6	N THIS TRACTORS RACTORS ISE MAY BE OF LABOR	
	WEST V PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B	R TO	DE 21-11-11 INCLUDE THE	CONT Lp.	IRES ANY RACTORS	LICENSE	
	CONTRA				W.V.D. 3.4.8 WILL BE REQU	d	TO FUN		
		F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICENSE				
1			***************************************		LICABLE SAW				T
	& REGU "REQUE	LATION ST FOR ON IS	S, AN QUOT	D THE ATION DLE A	E CODE, PURC INFORMATION ISSUED BY UTHORITY GOV	PRO THE ERNI	VIDED IN PURCHASI NG THIS	THE	
SIGNATURE			7.1	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS			DATE	4/4:-
TST1 E	[MO	1-6	1/1/20	200	UP 30	47	3943	97	4/13/18
l Mes	ident	FE	8	001	101563		ADD	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

SH-P

Ť

DEP14913

RFO NUMBER

PAGE 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TÉI	RMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		F.	) B		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/2010								
BID OPENING DATE:	04/14/	2010		BID O	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	YTITMAUÇ	UOP GAT NO	ITEM NUMBĚ	H	UNF	PRICE		AMOUNT
ANY OR A	OTHER SO LTERS TH RIBED IN	URCE, VERB E INFORMAT	ED IN SPECT AL OR WRITT ION PROVIDE PARAGRAPH	TEN, WH ED FROM	ICH CON	TRADICT	rs	
COMP NOTI PRE- PROC	THE C LETED WI CE TO PR CONSTRUC EED SHAL	THIN 365 C OCEED IS R TION CONFE	RENCE IS RE PECIFIC DAT	YS AFTE IN THE QUIRED	R THE C EVENT T , THE N	FFICIAL HAT A HOTICE	го	
THE BY C A TR PROV WORK THE CONT OF T	(A) TO CONTRACT USTOM OF ADE GUAR ISION, TO MANSHIP, CONTRACT RACTOR FOR HE WORK.	OR ARE SUB THE RESPE ANTEE CUST HE WORK, B SHALL UPO OR BE CONS OR ONE YEA NEITHER T SHALL RE	TENANCE: LS AND WORK JECT TO THE CTIVE TRADE OM OR A SPE OTH AS TO N ACCEPTANC IDERED GUAF R FROM THE THE FINAL A LIEVE THE ( LIGENCE OR	GUARA ES. IN ECIAL G THE MAT CE OF F RANTEED DATE O ACCEPTA CONTRAC	THE ABUARANTE ERIALS INAL PABY THE ABURCE NOR	STABLISH SENCE ( EE AND YMENT I CCEPTAN	OF BY NCE	
FOR BE R WRIT CONT EXIS ANY CONT GUAR AT I	DEFECTS EMEDIED TEN NOTI (B) RACTOR W TING AT FAILURES RACTOR I	APPEARING AT THE EXP CE. DURING TH ILL MAINTA THE DATE O DUE TO TH N ANY OF T RIOD SHALL SE.	WITHIN THE ENSE OF THE E ONE-YEAR IN THE PRO. F THE ACCER E NEGLIGENO HE WORK THA BE CORRECT	GUARAN GUARAN JECT TO TANCE CE OR W AT DEVE TED BY	TEE PER ACTOR U TEE PER THE CO OF THE ORKMANS LOPS DU THE CON	RIOD SHA	ALL HE NS HE ?	
SIGNATURE	BI	lando ou		<b>門が</b> フ2	743	97	TE .	4/13/10
TITLE Presider	1 F	EIN 8001	11363	Sall Sall Sall			GES TO	D BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14913

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

\*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/	2010						7-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-
BID OPENING DATE:		04/14/	2010		BID OF	PENING TIME 0	:30PM
LINE	AUG	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.		GWITTHEL	AWGGW
							·
		(C)	THE	ONE - Y	EAR GUARANTEE PER	TOD SHALL NOT BE	:
****	CONSTR				EXTENSION OF THE		
					R THE CONTRACT.		
		(D)			S CONCERNING REVE	GETATION MAV RE	
over week and the second secon	FURTHE				TECHNICAL SPECIF		
	CONTAI					IOATIONO	
**************************************	(3) T	ERMINA	TION				1
				CUNTE	ACT MAY BE CANCELI	IED IN MUNIE OF	
	TN PAR				THE DIRECTOR OF PU		
					NY OTHER RIGHT OR		<u> </u>
					E CONTRACTOR IS G		
					AYS WRITTEN NOTICE		,
					RECEIPT REQUESTED		
	1	MINATE		, ,	KEGETI I KEWGESTE	B) OI INTERT	ļ
			•				
	(4) I	IAH2 T	I RE	THE D	ESPONSIBILITY OF	THE CHOCECCEU	
	VENDOR			1 1 1 hm 1 \	COLORSIBIET I OF	ME SUCCESSFUE	
	LIIDOK	1	ORTA	TAI AI	L NECESSARY DIVIS	TON OF UTCHWAVE	
	PERMIT				ORTATION OF EQUIP		
					THE JOB SITE.	MENT AND	
	INTERL	(B)			Y AND ALL REQUIRED	D CONSTRUCTION	
	PEDMIT				PERMITS.	D CONSTRUCTION	
	FIGURE	OK K	L. L. M   L.	5 305	FERRITIS.		
	(5) T	ECHNIC	лі св	COTET	CATIONS:		
	(3) 1				THIS CONTRACT SHA	All Dr Thi	
	vccubb				ECIFICATIONS PREPA		
					MER PORTALS & AMD		
	PROJEC		or tr	L WI	HER FURIALS & AND	-	
	1		C VDE	TNCO	RPORATED HERE IN I	DV DEEDENCE	
					AUSES AND CONDITION		
	MADE D	BUDEDI	A V D	J, LL Adt o	F THIS CONTRACT,	AND CONSTSTS OF	
	TO DEV	MINCC	, A C	CDVDE	D BY MICHAEL BAKE	D 10 1710 Wun calastele Al	
	אוע טדו	MINDO	NJ EN	L I AKE	D DI BICHAEL DAKE	K JK., INC.	1
	(6) P	VMENT	S VMD	СОМБ	LETION:		
	, ,				SHALL FURNISH TO	DED AN	
	***************************************		CONTR	I OK	OWER LONATON 10	DLI MN	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI	ITIONS	1
SIGNATURE	Ima	12	Min	dan	TELEPHONE 72	39 439 7 DATE	4/1/2/1/
TITLE	1 77 CC	- /- <sub> FE</sub>	IN _	- WAL		L .	1/12/10
L Presi	dent	_	8	00	101563	ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Ö

DEP14913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 \*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/14/2010 CAT AMOUNT UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE LINE QUANTITY APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. (7) APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: | IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE 1. PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUART TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 0101563



NOCKEY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

\*322161804

PO BOX 243

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF P OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rED	TERMS OF S	NE	SHIP VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/							
BID OPENING DATE:	0	4/14/2010		BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
		00 000 7					
		OK COOLI	VE UK	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR OTHER		
		EMOTEMEN	I CTC	THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MAIERIALS F	OR	
		STATE OF	LIECT	PURSUANT TO A C VIRGINIA FOR WHI	ONIRACI, WITH	THE	
				R AFTER JUNE 6,			
		OGLIGITE	J UN U	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.		
	В.	"STEEL P	горист	S" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, EOR	MED.	
		SHAPED,	RAWN,	EXTRUDED, FORGE	D. CAST.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		FABRICAT	D OR	OTHERWISE SIMILA	RLY PROCESSED	. or	
		PROCESSE	BY A	COMBINATION OF	TWO OR MORE O	, F	
		SUCH OPE	RATION	S, FROM STEEL MA	DE BY THE OPE	N	
-		HEARTH,	BASIC	OXYGEN, ELECTRIC	FURNACE,		
		BESSEMER	OR OT	HER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.		
į	_						
	C.	"UNTIED :	SIAIES	" MEANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF		
		AMERICA A	MD IN	CLUDES ALL TERRI	TORY, CONTINE	NTAL	
		UNITED S	AK, SU	BJECT TO THE JUR	ISDICITON OF	THE	
200		ONT IED 2	IAIES.				
1	2. THE	DIRECTOR	OF TH	E PURCHASING DEP	ADTMENT MAV	T M	
	WRI	TING, AUT	ORIZE	THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEFI	T 14	
7	PROI	DUCTS IF:			ION ORLL		
•							
<b>[</b>	Α.	THE COST	FOR E	ACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES N	ОТ	
		EXCEED OF	VE TEN	TH OF ONE PERCEN	T (.1%) OF TH	E	
		TOTAL CO	TRACT	COST OR TWO THO	USAND FIVE		
7		HUNDRED I	OLLAR	S (\$2,500.00), W	HICHEVER IS		
		GREATER.	FOR T	HE PURPOSES OF T	HIS SECTION,	THE	
		DEL TUEBE	HE VA	LUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS		
		DELTAEKE	J 4.U T	HE PROJECT OR,			
	В.	THE DIRE	TOP O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVICION		
				T SPECIFIED STEE		o E	
				N THE UNITED STA			
		QUANTITY	OR OT	HERWISE ARE NOT	REASONARIV	4 F 14 1	
		AVAILABLI	TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	UIREMENTS.		
500000000000000000000000000000000000000	C27(CC0)CC27(CC0)CC47CC47						
SIGNATURE		<del>) /_/</del>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	loare	
11	na F	) VVCOx	dell	U 3047	394397	DATE	4113/18
TITLE Presi	dent	FEIN	SAL	01563	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		IDING TO REC	INSER	T NAME AND ADDRESS I	1		



\*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

# Request for Quotation

DEP14913

PAGE 1 0

ADDRESS: CORRESPONDENCE TO A ITTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-558-2

ωπ-n --0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B FREIGHT TERMS: 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 50H ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 0101563



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

### Request for Quotation

DEP14913

RFQ NUMBER

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**MODOR** SIMPSON WV

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF p OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ť CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 **BID OPENING DATE:** 04/14/2010 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER: UNITPRICE AMOUNT IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDIN OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

00



NOCZEK

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

REGNUMBER
DEP14913

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

4 304-739-4397 P INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ΈD	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FO.B	FREIGHTTERMS
02/17/								
BID OPENING DATE:	*:	04/14/	2010		BID	OPENIN	NG TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP CAT		EM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-in-al-	BIDDER	S AND	SUBMITTE	) TO THE	ORMALLY A	RCHASIN	G DIVISI	
	ORIGIN	AL BID	DING DOC	JMENT SH	INS THAT A IALL ALSO ' EXCEPTIO	APPLY T	TO AN	
İ	ADDEND	UM THA	T IS ISS	JED FOR	THE SOLE AND/OR DA	PURPOSE		
	***************************************					-		
No. of the second secon	REV. 1	1/96						
	EXHIBI	T 10						
				RE	QUISITION	NO.:	DEP14913	• • •
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLEDGE	MENT			,	
	ADDEND	UM(S)	AND HAVE	MADE TH	OF THE FIE NECESSA	RY REV		
	ADDEND	UM NO.	s:					
	NO. 1		1 10					
	1	• • • • •	•					
	NO. 3 NO. 4		• •					
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •					
***************************************	I UNDE	RSTAND			CONFIRM		CEIPT OF	TH
SIGNATURE	Imal	BN	rodde	U	TELEPHONE	7394	2397 P	DATE 4/13/10
TITLE Pres	den	+ F	80	0101	5-63			NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VEXDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14913

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	39-39-39-39-30-30-	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
02/17/ BID OPENING DATE:		<u> </u> 04/14/	2010		RTD	OPENING TIME	01.30DM
LINE	QUAN		HOD	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UPENING TIME UNIT-PRICE	01:30PM
				NO	TETRINOMETER.	UNITAIGE	AMQUNT
	ADDEND	HM(C)	MAN DE		^C	05 55	
	ADDEND	UN(S)	PIAT DE	. CAU	SE FOR REJECTION	OF RIDS.	
WATER CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA	VENDOR	MUST	CLEARL	עט א.	DERSTAND THAT AN	Y VERBAL	
	REPRES	ENTATI	ON MAE	DE DR	ASSUMED TO BE N	ADE DURING ANY	
	ORAL D	ISCUSS	ION HE	LD B	ETWEEN VENDOR'S L IS NOT BINDING	REPRESENTATIVES	
	INFORM	ATION	E FERS Issufi	TN	RITING AND ADDE	ONLY THE	
	SPECIF	ICATIO	NS BY	AN O	FFICIAL ADDENDUM	IS BINDING.	
				0			
			ma	K	Mysoldel	C T C LLA TUDE	
	* * * * * * *	····/		, , ,	1 . 7	SIGNATURE	
		(A	, WOIL	1.14	1 P. J. N	COMPANY	
		,		1/12	2/2		
		• • • • • •	* * * * • •	1,1.4	1.1.2	DATE	
	REV. 1	1/96				44 tummas -	
				NOT	ICE		
	A STENI	EN RIN	MUST	BE C	UBMITTED TO:		,
	A 010111	LD DID	11031	DE 3	ODULI IED 10:		
					INISTRATION		
	1	URCHAS	1	VISI	DN		
	ł	UILDIN	- 1	ON C	TDEET FACT		
		HARLES			TREET, EAST 5305-0130		
	0.		, 0,11,		J303 0130		
	-					THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
	THE RTI	ווחווט ח	ח רחא	TATN	THIS INFORMATIO	N ON THE PACE O	
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR TH	E BI	D MAY NOT BE CON	SIDERED:	
	SEALED	BID				-	
				SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE	ma	B. V	NUR	doll	TELEPHONE 7	394397 DA	E 4/12/11
TITLE Pre	siden	, + FE	N S	300	101563		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
					NAME AND ADDRESS		



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*322161804 PO BOX 243

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B. DATE PRINTED ....TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 02/17/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO QUANTITY UOP UNITPRICE LINE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14913 BID OPENING DATE: 04/14/2010 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

e flor

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: O1/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: CONGIN UP Try Tax Payer ID No.: 800101543  Address: PO BOX 243  City: SIMPSON State: NV Zip Code: 20435 Phone: 324-739-4397  Fax No.: 304-739-4401 E-mail address: trw-conginup Dearthlink Ne
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Inak Woodell, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
4/13/10 TimaR. Wooddle President Signature Title

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

Contractor Name: Cowgirl Up Irr.

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- · Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date: Ending Date:
Name Address Begin Date:	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:
Begin Date.	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of OwnershipBegin Date: Ending Date:
Water - Annual Control of Control	
· ·	PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Total	Number:	7

ImaR. Wooddle President 4/13/2010

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
155181 WOODDEI 155181 WOODDEI 155181 WOODDEI 155181 WOODDEI 145987 WOODDEI 155181 WOODDEI 155181 WOODDEI	LL, TINA R LL, TINA R LL, TINA R LL, SPENCER C LL, TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

Page 1



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

**DEP14913** 

PAC	E.
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

26435

SIMPSON WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 03/28/2010

Þ

BID OPENING DATE:	04/14/	2010	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY \$	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
	*****		NDIM NO. 1 VVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVVV
	****	***** AUDE	NDUM NO. 1 **************
	ADDENDUM ISS	UED FOR TH	E WYMER PORTALS PROJECT TO DIS-
	TRIBUTE THE	SIGN-IN SH	EETS, THE Q/A RESULTING FROM
			MEETING ON 03/16/10, AND THE
	REVISED BID	SCHEDULE A	S ATTACHED.
	BID OPENING	DATE AND T	IME REMAIN UNCHANGED AS 04/14/10
1	AT 1:30 PM.		
	<del>*</del> * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	**** NO C	THER CHANGES *** **********
	**************************************		
0001	,	JB	962-73
	1		
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES
}			
			,
	***** THIS	IS THE EN	D OF RFQ DEP14913 ***** TOTAL:
	100 A	****	
	<b>1</b>		
	•	Annual management of the state	
		A	
		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
	mab N	wedge	1 TELEPHONE 739 4397 DATE 4/13/10
TITLE DUCK	1 1 FE		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

### REVISED ADDENDUM NO.1 WYMER PORTALS & AMD PROJECT Requisition DEP14913

Contractor's Bid Sheet

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

OUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
QUARTITE			( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )
1 L.S.	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	24,000	\$ 24,000
1 L.S.	Construction Layout Stakes (not to exceed 5% of total amount bid)	20,000	\$ 20.000
1 L.S.	Quality Control (not to exceed 3% of total amount bid)	10,000	\$ 10,000 74
	Site Preparation (not to exceed 10% of total amount bid)	75,000	S-75, 000 1
1 L.S.	Aggregate Access Road	19100	\$ 76,000 100
4,000 L.F.	Single Barricade Gate	2,000	\$ 2,000 900
1 EA.	Reinforced Sediment Barrier	2.00	\$ 160,000 9°
8,000 L.F.	Silt Fence Sediment Barrier	100	\$ 2,000
2,000 L.F.	Diversion Barrier	3,00	\$ 10,050
3,350 L.F.	Revegetation	1,450	\$ 30,450
21 Acres	Type 1 Open Limestone Channel	50 `_	\$ 4,000
80 L.F.	Type 2 Open Limestone Channel	47,00 _	\$ 19,330~
390 L.F.	Type 3 Open Limestone Channel	5.2 1	\$ 39,000
750 L.F.	Type 4 Open Limestone Channel	54.00	\$ 38,670
705 L.F.	Improved Roadside Ditch	32 "	\$ 16,960
530 L.F.	15-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	39.^_	\$ 1,520
40 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	52	18 2 /20 "
60 L.F.	24-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	75" _	\$ 25,500
340 L.F.	36-Inch HDPE Pipe Culvert	2.35	\$ 76,250
75,000 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation	9,000	\$ 81,000
9 EA.	Typical Wet Seal	12,000	\$ 12,000
1 EA.	Modified Wet Seal	14,000	\$ 14,000
1 L.S.	CMP Bat Gate and Pipe Arch	12,800	\$ 25,600
2 EA.	HDPE Bat Gate	72.00	\$ 72,000
2.250 L.F.	12-Inch PVC Mine Water Conveyance Pipe	3,000	\$ 3,000 ^
1 L.S.	Subsidence Crack Abatement	24 165	\$ 1,200~
Fifty lb Bags		89,00	\$ 44,500
500 L.F.	Underdrain	290	\$ 37,700 "
[30 V.L.F.	4' ID Manhole		
			\$ 879.250
	TOTAL Eight hundred severy nine thousand two hundred fifty dollars and zero cents		S.S.P.A.
	bundred fifty dollars and zero cents		
		COMCIDI	I Im Inc

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243

SIMPSON, WV 26435

Agency	Dept.	of E	nviror	ımental	Protection
REO P	∩# D	EP'	14913	3	<del></del>

#### BID BOND

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THE	SE PRESENTS, That we, the unde	rsigned, Cowgirl Up, Inc.
	of P. O. Box 243	Simpson, WV 264	435 as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
	of One Park Circle	Westfield Center, OH a con	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio			enter as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obligee, in the p	penal sum of Five Percent of the tota	amount bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
			heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			e Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departn	nent of Administration a cert	ain bid or proposal, attached herete	o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
	4913: Wymer Portal	s & AMD	
Mono	ngalia County, WV		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
	(a) If said bid shall be reje	cted, or	into a manufact in approximant with the hid or proported attached
hereto a	and shall furnish any other be	ands and insurance required by the	into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached a bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreem	ent created by the acceptant	ce of said bid, then this obligation s	shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force ar	nd effect. It is expressly under the penal amount of this obl	arstood and agreed that the liability idation as herein stated	of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
Oxosou	the pentil amount of the op-		
	The Surety, for the value re	eceived, hereby stipulates and agre	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way imp	paired or affected by any extention.	ension of the time within which the	Obligee may accept such bld, and said Surety does hereby
HOIVÇ H	otios of any sauti extension.		
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	Principal and Surety have hereunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca	sused their corporate seals to		esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
14th	_day of _April	, 20 <u>10</u>	
Principa	il Corporate Seal		Cowgirl Up, Inc.
			(Name of Principal)
			By Ima R Nuoddell
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			Procident
			(Title)
			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
Surety	Corporate Seal		(Name of Surety)
			A
			$D \cap D \cap D$
			Left ULL
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752402 00

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

#### **CERTIFIED COPY**

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, ROBIN M. HUBBARD-SHERROD, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate gianatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 09th . day of

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohlo

County of Medina

W YENOUZE Manufacture of the second

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

By: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2007, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 09th day of MAY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of sald Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 14th day of

A.D., April

Tong the word of the state of t





### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF TAYLOR, TO-WIT:
I, Ina R Woodel after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of COWOW (Company Name); and,
2. I do hereby attest that <u>COWGIVI Up</u> , <u>Inc</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  (OWAIT Up Troc.  (Company Name)
By: Imar Neoddelle  Title: President  Date: 4/13/10
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this $13^{TH}$ day of $APRTL$ .
By Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 2016
(Seal) STATE OF FUNDIA BOX 67A  My commission expires February 3, 2016  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARS Y PUBLIC
BARBARA SPENCER
Route 1 Box 67A
Flemington, WV 26347
My commission expires February 28, 2016

AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID

OFFICIAL SEAL
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
NOTARY PUBLIC
BARBARA SPENCER
Route 1 Box 67A
Flemington, WV 26347 Rev March 2009

RFQ	No.	
-----	-----	--

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

My commission expires February 28, 2016

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: COWGIVI UP, Inc.	
Authorized Signature: 1 Ma R. Wwodelle Date: 4/1	3/10
State of WEST VIRGINIA	
County of TAYLUR, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3 day of APRIL , 20	<u>16</u> .
My Commission expires FEBRUARY 28 , 2016.	A ~
AFFIX SEAL HERE  OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC  BARBARA SPENCER  NOTARY PUBLIC  DOUBLES OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC  BARBARA SPENCER	Spincer